# BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Deliver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

MONFORT OF COLORADO INC,

v.

Respondent:

WELD COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner: **Docket Number: 41920** 

Name: Joseph M Lanzone

Address: 3050 W Aguq Fria Freeway, Suite 250

Phoenix, AZ 85027

Phone Number: (623) 582-6655

#### ORDER ON STIPULATION

**THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION** entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

## FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R1295686

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2003 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2003 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land \$ 356,103.00 Improvements \$\frac{14,143,897.00}{14,500,000.00}

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

### **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2003 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Weld County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

**DATED/MAILED** this 20<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2004.

This decision was put on the record

April 19, 2004

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

7 10 -

**BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 

Karen E. Hart

Sulra a. Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

4A20

# BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number:	NOT Sch	eduled 3	
Single County Schedule Number	1295686	- Arte	70
			6
STIPULATION (As To Tax Year	Actual \	/alue)	
			- <u>-</u> हुह ८५
		,	
Petitioner(s), Swift and Con	MARKE / AG	ent: DM.	A
	iparey / '		
vs.			AUGA TRIA
Weld COUNTY BOARD OF E	QUALIZATION,	Suite 25	
Respondent.		PNOENIX 7	AZ 8502
•			
Petitioner(s) and Responding the tax year property, and jointly move that question be hereby resolved.	ir <b>2023</b> valuati	ion of the	subject
Petitioner(s) and Respondent	t agree and stip	ulate as f	ollows:
A Beef Plocessing facility Loc	ATEd IN GREEK	, is descri	bed as:
This includes The MAIN STRUCT	Tires And ASSOC	inted LAN	2
-			<del></del> •
<ol><li>The subject property is property (what type).</li></ol>	classified as	Commercia	oL_
<ol><li>The County Assessor or actual value to the subject prope</li></ol>	iginally assign erty for tax yea:	ed the fo r <u><i>201</i>3</u>	llowing
Land \$	356, 103 .00 6,792,965 .00 12,149,049 .00	0	
4. After a timely appeal to Board of Equalization valued the	o the Board of E subject property	Equalization of the second contraction of th	on, the
Land \$ Improvements \$ Total \$	356,103 .00 16,792,965 .00 17,149,049 .00	) )	
Single Schedule No.	1		

NOTE: This Agreement Also	Binds The Current owners And Their
AGENTS from GOOD	her ATTEMPTS AT Relief of PAST TAX YEARS is includes the YEARS 2001 And 2002.
Thry ABATEMENTS Th	nek Allempis At Kellet of PASI TAX YEARS
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	is includes the years 2001 and 2002,
1. λf+α ε	
actual value for the subject	ew and negotiation, Petitioner(s) and agree to the following tax year 2003
	property: 2003
Land Improvements	\$356,103 .00
Total	\$ 14.500 0000
6. The valuation, as est	tablication
with respect to tax years 200	tablished above, shall be binding only
7 D	A TOOL SE MODE
	was Adjusted Based upon NATIMAL
MARKET Comps for the MED	T Pack
Subject Property from	T PACKING INDUSTRY. SALE Of The
THE THE CON HO	RA TO Swift Also Prompted the Change.
8. Both parties	
Board of Assessment Appeals on	hat the hearing scheduled before the ted; or, a hearing has not
scheduled before the Board of	ted; or, a hearing has not yet been Assessment Appeals
1400),	Check if
DATED this 12 day of	hannel
hung of hand day of	MARCH, 2004.
Petitioner(s) or Attornov	- Cundy Marining the
Agent Ducharme, McMillen	Board of Equalification
Address: F ASSOC.	, and addition
3050 W. AGUA FRIA FWY	Address:
PHOENIX, AZ 85027	- 915 10th St POBOX 758
	- Greeney, 10 80632
Telephone: 6235826655	Telephone: 970-35/-1/200
Ex + 437	Telephone: 970-356-4000 x 4391
	All Soll Sur
	County Assessor 4-1-04
	Address:
•	
Docket Number NoT Scheduled StipCnty.mst	
Jenry.mst	Telephone:
Single Schedule No.	
	2
1295686	



**Swift Foods Company** 1770 Promontory Circle Greeley, CO 80634-9038 TEL: 970-506-8000

**Cindy Garland** Direct Dial 970-506-8120 Direct Fax 970-506-8337 cgarland@swiftbrands.com

### PROPERTY TAX **CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY**

This certifies that DuCharme, McMillen & Associates, Inc. and/or its designees is hereby authorized to represent the undersigned in all matters of property tax assessments before any government assessing officials or any other authority having jurisdiction regarding it following described property:

Swift Foods Company All Real Property owned by Swift Foods Company Within the State of Colorado

By:

Name:

On this date, August 28, 2003, personally appeared before me Cindy Garland.

Corporate Title:

Notary Public

Weld County, Colorado

My Commission Expires 9/16/2004.